Stress test scenario – potential estimated losses are perceived as sustainable

27

Scenario assumptions:

➢ Negative GDP in 2023 (currently positive outlooks)

➢ High inflation on average up to 10%

➢ 3m Euribor up to 0.94% (0.25 % as at 3 Aug 2022)

➢ High energy commodity prices

Gas usage important only in Slovenia and Serbia.

Gas usage in industry, mainly in:

• Steel, aluminium production - mainly Slovenia

• Glass, stone, mineral production - mainly Slovenia

• Chemicals production – mainly Slovenia

• Paper industry – mainly Serbia

• Individual cases highly dependent on gas usage

Results:

Estimated cost of risk expected below 90 bps.

NPL (EBA) below 4 % (currently 2.9%)

Individual exposures above

EUR 1 million

Total below EUR 500 million

NII sensitivity to interest rate shifts – NLB Group
Estimated impact on NII in the next 12 months to parallel interest rate shifts

28

NII sensitivity to -100bps, -50bps, +50bps, +100 bps

(Group, EURm)

Parallel increase in interest rates would have positive impact on net interest income for the NLB Group.

NII sensitivity is calculated on the balance sheet as of June 2022.

NLB Group
Nominal

principal

NII

(in 1Y period)

ASSETS 23,254,645 571,903

CB and cash 2,949,851 -2,462

Loans 14,407,415 483,247

BB Securities 5,897,379 91,117

LIABILITIES -20,461,890 -50,800

NBS Deposits -19,551,431 -23,133

Wholesale funding -625,422 -11,680

Securities issued -285,036 -15,986

Derivatives 625,481 -2,608

TOTAL NII 518,495

% of Equity 25.31%

-32.9

-100 bps -50 bps +100 bps+50 bps

65.0

-60.2

31.6

ESG &
Digital

NLB’s Dive Towards a Higher Integration of Sustainability in its Business Model

IT Strategy

30

▪ Key priority is to address the topic of sustainable development, to accelerate the integration of ESG factors and the upcoming EU regulation and all related

changes that affect its business model.

Key Milestones:

▪ General

▪ In May, NLB joined UNEP FI Net zero Banking Alliance

▪ NLB Group Sustainability Report 2021 published and available at: https://www.nlb.si/sustainability_report_2021.pdf